
1

PA

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11
N O

w 12z0

0 T 13

Z

14
W Z M U
5 15

owom
16

LLmg
0

U CO
17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 31251

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 31251 is made and

entered in duplicate as of April 26 2012 for reference purposes only pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July

21 2009 by and between GEODETICS INC a California corporation with a place of

business at 2649 Ariane Drive San Diego California 92117 Consultant and the CITY

OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City

WHEREAS the City requires specialized services requiring unique skills

and software to be performed and used in connection with its ongoing subsidence

monitoring and mapping Project and

WHEREAS the parties entered Agreement No 31251 whereby Consultant

agreed to provide such services and software and

WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms covenants and

conditions in Agreement No 31251 and in this First Amendment the parties agree as

follows

1 Section 2 of Agreement No 31251 is hereby amended to read as

I follows

12 TERM The initial term of this Agreement shall commence at

midnight on August 1 2009 and shall terminate at 1159 pm on July 31 2012 The first

extended term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on August 1 2012 and

shall terminate at 1159 pm on July 31 2013 unless terminated earlier as provided in

this Agreement City shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement for an

additional period of one 1 year

2 For the first extended term City shall pay Consultant in an amount

not to exceed TwentyNine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 29700

28 11 3 Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment all terms and

ARWbgA0901965
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocsDO09PO0900318136DOC

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
O O

12

O

13
V0

0z14
WamU
I U 15

owom
Lu t6 16

Wg0
oM 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

conditions in Agreement No 31251 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

2012

GEODETICS INC California

Corporafon

B eti

President

11 1 2012 By

Consultant

or Print Name

Type br Print Name

CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal
corporatjon

2012 By G
ity Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

City

This First Amendment to Agreement No 31251 is approved as to form on

12012

ROBERT E SHANNON City Attorney

By 4
Depu y

ARWbgA0901965
L AppsCtyLaw32WPDocsD009P009 00318136DOC

2


